
 

 

Schedule Caste/ Tribe (SC/ST) Cell 
 

The Constitution of SC/ST cell as per measures laid down in UGC 

Regulation and All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi, 
and Government of India. 
 

Sr. 

No 

Name of  Member Brief Background/ 

Designation of 

representative  

Email Mobile 

Number 

1.  Dr. Arehalli S. Manjappa Chairman, 

Principal, VPIP, Kodoli 

vpipprincipal@yspm.in 9552826871 

2.  Ms. Lalita Dahiwade Committee Incharge, 

Assistant  Professor, 

VPIP, Kodoli 

lalita.dahiwade@yspm.in 

 

9823849243 

3.  
Mrs. Vaishali Powar 

Member 

Office Superintendent, 

VPIP, Kodoli 

vpipos@yspm.in 

 

9960398522 

4.  
Mrs. Kavita Mane 

Member 

Associate Professor, 

VPIP, Kodoli 

kavita.nangare@yspm.in 

 

9545304476 

5.  Ms. Anuja Kamble Member,           

Lecturer,VPIP, Kodoli 

anuja.kambale@yspm.in 

 

7028292131 

6.  Ms. Anita Bandagar Member 

Lecturer, VPIP, Kodoli 

anita.bandagar@yspm.in 9309943224 

7.  
Mr. Rahul Patil 

Member 

Lab Assistant, VPIP, 

Kodoli 

rahul.patil@yspm.in 9604237171 

8.  Mr. Pravin Patil Member 

clerk, VPIP, Kodoli 

pravin.patil@yspm.in 

 

9970329434 

9.  Ms. Vaishnavi Kamble Students Representative vaishnavi2911@gmail.com  8202417144 

10.  Ms. Rutuja Kamble Students Representative rutujakamable51@gmail.com  9307650094 

11.  Ms. Mahima Mahapure Students Representative mahimamahapure29@gmail.com       8767500021 

12.  Ms. Sneha Kamble Students Representative snehakamble7066@gmail.com 7066898906 

 

 

Shree Yashwant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s 

Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy  
 

Kodoli, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur – 416 114 (M.S.). 
Phone:(02328) 223341 , Fax: (02328) 222089; Website:www.vpipkodoli.com 

Email:vpip@yspm.in; vpipprincipal@yspm.in; 0610principal@msbte.com 

mailto:vpipprincipal@yspm.in
mailto:lalita.dahiwade@yspm.in
mailto:vpipos@yspm.in
mailto:kavita.nangare@yspm.in
mailto:anuja.kambale@yspm.in
mailto:anita.bandagar@yspm.in
mailto:rahul.patil@yspm.in
mailto:pravin.patil@yspm.in
mailto:vaishnavi2911@gmail.com
mailto:rutujakamable51@gmail.com
mailto:mahimamahapure29@gmail.com
mailto:snehakamble7066@gmail.com
http://www.vpipkodoli.com/
mailto:vpip@yspm.in
mailto:vpipprincipal@yspm.in
mailto:0610principal@msbte.com

